 $42,436 from Recreation Reserves for the replacement of the Long Lake dock 
 $90,000 from the Community Housing Reserves to the Littleton Affordable Housing Trust Rental 

Assistance Program 

And, to see if the Town will vote to rescind the following unspent project balances: 

 Rescind the unspent balance of $4,806.37 (FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIX DOLLARS 
AND THIRTY-SEVEN CENTS) from Article 9, Item 6 of the May 18, 2018, Annual Town Meeting, 
Regional Housing Services MAPC, or any other sum or sums of money, said funds to be returned to 
the CPC Community Housing Reserve 

 Rescind the unspent balance of $17,670.00 (SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND 
SEVENTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS) from Article 12, Item 9 of the June 12, 2021, Annual 
Town Meeting, Wellington Couper Trail Connector Project, or any other sum or sums of money, said 
funds to be returned to the CPC Recreation Reserve 

 Rescind the unspent balance of $5,060.22 (FIVE THOUSAND AND SIXTY DOLLARS AND 
TWENTY-TWO CENTS) from Article 5 of the October 25, 2021, Special Town Meeting, Parks 
Recreation and Community Education (PRCE) Cloverdale and Town Forest Boardwalk Project, or any 
other sum or sums of money, said funds to be returned to the CPC Recreation Reserve

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to amend the vote taken under Section (6) of Article 20 of the May 2, 2022 
Annual Town Meeting, to insert “and construction” as shown below in bolded text:  

(6) Amend the June 12, 2021 Annual Town Meeting Article 10 vote by increasing the amount of 
the borrowing from $1,000,000 (one million dollars) to $1,500,000 (one million five hundred 
thousand dollars) for the purpose of funding the design services and construction for the new 
Senior Center, including any costs related and incidental thereto, and to meet this 
appropriation, authorize the Treasurer, with the approval of the Select Board, to borrow said